## **Jacinto City Youth Council**

- Mission is to provide a forum to educate Jacinto
  City Youth in various workings of the city business
- It allows youth to voice ideas & concerns.
- Applications are being accepted for the Jacinto City Youth Council
- Jacinto city residents who will be juniors or seniors in high school during the school year of 2011-12
- Applications should be submitted by September 1, 2011 to Kim Bellotte, Parks and Recreations Director
- At 1022 Mercury Drive, Jacinto City, TX 77029
- Applicants should Plan to attend at least one Youth Council meeting per month
- Council meetings are set for the first Tuesday of each month
- The Mayor and each of Jacinto City's City Council members will select one applicant to serve a oneyear term.
- At 1022 Mercury Drive
- Application also available at: <u>http://www.jacintocity-tx.gov/?/forms</u>